
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Friday BOLD :OIL/DIST
23-Sep-11

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 TOTAL
LOAD 11563 11272 11068 10820 10659 10512 10384 10212 10131 10105 10096 10176 10415 10675 10414 10397 10795 11868 12539 12947 13298 13662 13906 14018 295494
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

0
JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
JMJGU3 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14040
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10992
TBINU1 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 700 700 700 700 16300
TBINU2 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 700 700 700 700 16300
JMAHU1 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 700 700 700 700 16300
JMAHU2 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 700 700 700 700 16300
PGPSU1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1920
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3864
PAKABK1A 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 100 100 100 105 117 115 112 112 113 113 2585
PAKABK1B 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 100 100 100 105 117 115 112 112 113 113 2585
PAKABK2A 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 100 100 100 105 116 115 112 112 113 113 2585
PAKABK2B 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 100 100 100 105 116 115 112 112 113 113 2584
PAKABK3A 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 100 100 100 105 116 115 112 112 113 113 2584
PAKABK3B 114 113 115 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 105 116 115 112 112 113 113 2583
PAKABK4A 118 117 119 116 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 105 105 108 121 119 115 116 117 117 2679
PAKABK4B 118 117 119 116 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 105 105 108 121 119 115 116 117 117 2679
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 342 309 300 298 291 289 301 317 350 317 313 307 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8167
PGPSBK3A 111 103 120 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 120 95 95 103 103 2358
PGPSBK3B 110 103 120 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 119 95 95 102 103 2356
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 180 130 130 130 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 4438
SGRIGT11 166 142 190 103 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 212 189 100 115 142 143 2629
SGRIGT21 166 141 189 102 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 212 189 99 115 142 143 2622
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 323 282 257 250 248 243 242 251 263 328 263 260 256 331 350 350 350 350 350 350 7733
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 344 308 298 295 288 285 299 317 351 316 311 306 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8177
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 328 294 285 281 274 271 285 302 347 302 297 292 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8019
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4728
PGLAGT11 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5929
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3504
TJGSBK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 347 347 347 347 5254
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3285
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 2907
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2496
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 115 142 143 1255
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 142 142 1156
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 142 140 830
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 908
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 398
HYDRO: 0
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 60 60 60 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2325
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2150
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 60 60 60 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2325
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 1295
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 905
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 2000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 100 100 100 100 1052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 150 150 150 1428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 111 111 111 1244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPIN RSV 1041 1113 967 1215 1376 1523 1651 1723 1804 1830 1839 1759 1620 1360 1621 1638 1937 1515 994 979 995 1065 982 990

TOTAL GEN 11509 11218 11014 10766 10605 10458 10330 10158 10077 10051 10042 10122 10361 10621 10360 10343 10741 11814 12452 12853 13201 13565 13809 13921



Friday BOLD :OIL/DIST
23-Sep-11

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 TOTAL
LOAD 13913 13574 13304 13368 13521 13808 13985 14055 14100 14073 13752 13250 12889 12689 12853 13493 13519 13431 13253 13006 12627 12457 12215 11921 295494
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 792

0
JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14400
JMJGU3 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14040
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10992
TBINU1 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 16300
TBINU2 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 16300
JMAHU1 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 16300
JMAHU2 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 16300
PGPSU1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1920
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3864
PAKABK1A 112 105 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2585
PAKABK1B 112 105 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2585
PAKABK2A 112 105 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 108 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2585
PAKABK2B 112 104 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 107 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2584
PAKABK3A 112 104 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 107 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2584
PAKABK3B 112 104 100 100 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 107 105 102 105 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 112 108 2583
PAKABK4A 116 107 105 105 106 115 117 117 117 117 117 111 108 105 108 116 116 115 115 115 116 116 115 111 2679
PAKABK4B 116 107 105 105 106 115 117 117 117 117 117 111 108 105 108 116 116 115 115 115 116 116 115 111 2679
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8167
PGPSBK3A 97 95 95 95 95 95 100 103 105 104 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2358
PGPSBK3B 97 95 95 95 95 95 100 102 105 104 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2356
SGB3GT33 213 180 142 141 169 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 185 163 186 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 211 4438
SGRIGT11 119 88 88 88 88 98 130 142 150 145 131 88 88 88 88 103 108 88 100 99 117 107 94 88 2629
SGRIGT21 118 88 88 88 88 98 129 142 150 145 129 88 88 88 88 101 108 88 98 98 117 107 93 88 2622
SKSPBK1 350 328 295 295 319 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 313 334 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7733
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8177
TJGSBK2A 347 347 342 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8019
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4728
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5929
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3504
TJGSBK2B 347 347 341 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5254
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3285
SGB3GT31 213 180 142 141 169 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 185 163 185 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 2907
SGB3GT32 213 180 142 141 169 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 185 163 185 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 0 0 2496
SGRIGT12 118 88 88 88 88 98 129 142 150 145 129 88 88 88 88 101 108 88 98 0 0 0 0 0 1255
SGRIGT22 118 88 88 88 88 98 129 142 150 145 129 88 88 88 88 101 108 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 1156
SGRIGT23 118 88 88 88 88 97 129 142 150 145 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 830
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908
SRDGGT1 73 70 70 70 70 73 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 398
HYDRO: 0
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2325
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2150
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2325
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 50 30 60 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 1295
TMGR 4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 50 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 905
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 2000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 0 15 100 100 100 100 70 0 0 0 0 1052
SIHY 1 150 150 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 85 0 0 0 150 150 150 90 0 0 0 0 0 1428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 35 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 45 20 20 20 111 111 111 43 20 20 20 20 20 1244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 4 11 14 14 14 14 9 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPIN RSV 1095 1434 1704 1640 1487 1200 1023 953 908 935 975 1260 1471 1491 1427 1017 991 1079 1040 920 906 926 955 1030

TOTAL GEN 13816 13477 13207 13271 13424 13711 13888 13958 14003 13976 13655 13153 12793 12602 12759 13396 13422 13334 13156 12914 12540 12370 12128 11864


